
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1340

TO BE ANSWERED ON DECEMBER 19, 2022

DELHI-MEERUT RRTS PROJECT

NO. 1340. SHRI JAYANT CHAUDHARY:

 Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the agencies that are the funding source for the NCRTC projects and the details on total available funds with NCRTC for financing RRTS projects;

(b) the details of the total cost of the Delhi-Meerut RRTS project and the amount of funds available for the implementation of this project;

(c) the details of the total amount of money utilized for the Delhi-Meerut RRTS project till date;

and

(d) the details of the trial of the 17-km priority section of the Delhi-Meerut RRTS project in Ghaziabad?

ANSWER

       THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS

     (SHRI KAUSHAL KISHORE)

(a) & (b): The Delhi-Meerut Regional Rapid Transit System (RRTS) project which is currently being implemented by National Capital Region Transport Corporation (NCRTC) is funded by the following:

i. Government of India (GoI).

ii. Government of Uttar Pradesh (GoUP).

iii. Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi (GNCTD).

iv. Multilateral / Bilateral agencies: - Asian Development Bank (ADB).

                                                                     - New Development Bank (NDB).

                                                                     - Asian Infrastructure Investment Bank (AIIB).

  The total sanctioned cost of the project is Rs. 30,274 crores. Currently the balance funds with NCRTC for implementing the RRTS project is Rs. 1084.10 crores as on 30.11.2022.


 (c): A total sum of Rs. 11,440 crores has been spent till 30.11.2022 on implementation of Delhi-Meerut RRTS project.


(d): NCRTC has informed that various static and dynamic tests are in progress as per schedule for commissioning of the priority section (between Duhai to Sahibabad) of the Delhi-Meerut

RRTS corridor.
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